	Arena 80
	Anne Miners
Fiona Jamie
	arenawsfrl@btinternet.com
	

	Arunners
	Tim Critchfield
	tcritchfield23@aol.com
	01903 786128
07753 384980

	Burgess Hill
	Jason Wadey
	j.wadey@sky.com
	07817 850359

	Chichester
	Jill Renson
	jillrenson@gmail.com
	07904 186704

	Fittleworth
	Mark Anderson
	markwanderson@hotmail.co.uk
	01403 784934

	Goring Road Runners
	Dave Harris
	dharris@uwclub.net
	01903 716920

	Haywards Heath Harriers
	Julian Boyer
	jboyer@btinternet.com
	07817 668782
01444 482997

	Henfield Joggers
	Andy James
	andyjames.messages@gmail.com
	07733 328666

	Horsham Joggers
	Jenny Boyd
	t.boyd@virgin.net
	01403 255560

	Hove Hornets
	Matt Lambert

Kerry Moran
	mattlambert@hovehornetsfitness.com 

run@hovehornetsfitness.com
	07795 261870



	Lancing Eagles
	Chris Hayes
	christine.chris@ntlworld.com
	01903 520410

	Lewes AC
	Andrew Chitty

Max Soudain
	achitty2004@hotmail.com
maxsoudain@gmail.com
	07773 601609

07837 365503

	Portslade Hedgehoppers
	James Millen
	hedgehoppers@btopenworld.com
	07761 239071

	Saints & Sinners
	Richard Daniells
	raceentry@crawleysaintsandsinnersrun.co.uk
	07752 412669

	Steyning
	Steve Jones
	steyningac.wsfrl@gmail.com
	01903 812177

	Worthing Harriers
	Darren Lodge
	lodge.darren@googlemail.com
	07803 134857

	Worthing Striders
	Paul Hurley
	p.hurley47@ntlworld.com
Striders2017@gmail.com
	01903 530208

	
	
	
	

	Chairperson
	Victoria Saunders
	victoriasaunders@btopenworld.com
	01403 754175

07811 692596

	Secretary/website
	Jill Renson
	jillrenson@gmail.com
	01243 576165

	Statistician
	Phil McErlain
	philmcerlain@hotmail.com
	01903 734335

	Treasurer
	Ray Chick
	rchick.nod@hotmail.co.uk
	01403 783797

	
	
	
	

	Crawley Run Crew (not WSFRL members)
	Mark Clawson
	runmark26.2@hotmail.co.uk
	


WSFRL Club reps list
Ray Chick
Highcroft House

(for annual subs)
Stane Street


Adversane


Billingshurst


West Sussex


RH14 9JR
